
Affiliated with
AFL-CIO

Hourly Rate:

Group

A

8

C

Laborers' International Union
of North America

Lorain County Local 758
8497 LEAVITT ROAD, SUITE 2 . AMHERST, OH 44001

.   :.`::i:.``

Building Rates for Laborers' Local 75a

Mav 1. 2023

$32.47

$32.67

$33.07

May 1, 2024

$34.17

;34.37

;34.77

TELEPHONES:
(440) 2774210

FAX (440) 277-9929

CHARLES  BROOKY JR
Buslness Manager/
Secretary-Treasurer

Foreman flote.. LABORER FOREMAN -Premium Rate of pay Shall be one dollar ($1.00) per hour

above the highest labor classification he is supervising. GENERAL FOREMAN -Premium Rate of pay

shall be one dollar and fifty cents ($1.50) per hour above the highest labor classification he is supervising.

DEDUCTIONS:

:±aborers'Local758workinEduesafaofgi.osspayremittq±
8497 Leavitt Road, Suite 2, Amherst, OH 44001
FRINGES ON ALL HOURS WORKED:

Effective Date

H&W

PENSION

ANNUITY

T AND U

CISP

LECFT

May 1, 2023

;8.20

$4.05

$1.00

;0.40

SO.17

SO.10

May 1. 2024

;8.40

$4.15

;1.00

$0.40

$0.17

$0.10
*Laborers' District Council of Ohio working dues assessment $0.35 per hour

The contractor shall re_mlt all contrlbutlone bv the 15th Of the followln( month to:
Ohio Laborers' Fringe Benefit program                      REMIT TO:

800 Hillsdowne Road

Westerville, OH 43081

800-236-6437
Annuity on hours worked and remit to:
Northwestern Ohio Administrators lnc.

P.O.  Box 1330

Holland, OH 43528

800-432-2924

P.O.  Box 790

Westerville, OH 43081

OVSS REGION
Serving Lorain County


