

Laborers' International Union of North America

Lorain County Local 758

CHARLES BROOKY JR.

Business Manager/
Secretary-Treasurer

TELEPHONES:

(440) 277-4210 FAX (440) 277-9929

8497 LEAVITT ROAD, SUITE 2 • AMHERST, OH 44001



Building Rates for Laborers' Local 758

Hourly Ra	ite:
------------------	------

Group	May 1, 2023	May 1, 2024
Α	\$32.47	\$34.17
В	\$32.67	\$34.37
С	\$33.07	\$34.77

Foreman Rate: LABORER FOREMAN - Premium Rate of pay shall be one dollar (\$1.00) per hour above the highest labor classification he is supervising. **GENERAL FOREMAN** – Premium Rate of pay shall be one dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) per hour above the highest labor classification he is supervising.

DEDUCTIONS:

*Laborers' Local 758 working dues 4% of gross pay remit to:

8497 Leavitt Road, Suite 2, Amherst, OH 44001

FRINGES ON ALL HOURS WORKED:

Effective Date	May 1, 2023	May 1, 2024
H & W	\$8.20	\$8.40
PENSION	\$4.05	\$4.15
ANNUITY	\$1.00	\$1.00
T AND U	\$0.40	\$0.40
CISP	\$0.17	\$0.17
LECET	\$0.10	\$0.10

^{*}Laborers' District Council of Ohio working dues assessment \$0.35 per hour The contractor shall remit all contributions by the 15th of the following month to:

Ohio Laborers' Fringe Benefit Program

REMIT TO:

800 Hillsdowne Road

P.O. Box 790

Westerville, OH 43081

Westerville, OH 43081

800-236-6437

Annuity on hours worked and remit to:

Northwestern Ohio Administrators Inc.

P.O. Box 1330 Holland, OH 43528

800-432-2924

OVSS REGION

Serving Lorain County